ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election
Kings North: Mark Parent (PC)
Official Agent: Todd Jones
Date Filed: August 18, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 70,779.50
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 20,428.14

Election
Expense Category Flled;gegtfﬁmal Expens$§rEI|g|bIe
Reimbursement *
Headquarter Expenses $ 3,586.70 $ 3,586.70
Worker Remuneration 5,250.00 5,250.00
Publicity / Advertising 30,517.51 30,517.51
Travel 0.00 0.00
Campaign Functions 0.00 0.00
Other 365.46 365.46
Personal Expenses of Candidate 596.37 583.37
Subtotal $40,316.04 $ 40,303.04
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $ 40,316.04 $ 40,303.04

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.




ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election
Kings North: Jim Morton (NDP)
Official Agent: Nancy Sampson-Henke
Date Filed: August 10, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 70,779.50
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 20,428.14

Election
Expense Category Filed Abgye(r?tfficial EEI)i(QIJOiEIZS?;r

Reimbursement *

Headquarter Expenses $ 3,247.82 $3,207.14
Worker Remuneration 7,157.88 7,157.88
Publicity / Advertising 19,882.18 19,882.18
Travel 2,323.17 2,323.17
Campaign Functions 204.87 204.87
Other 1,919.27 1,919.27
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 0.00
Subtotal $34,735.19 $ 34,694.51
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $ 34,735.19 $ 34,694.51

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.






ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election
Kings North: Anna-Maria Galante-Ward (GPNS)
Official Agent: Allan Smith
Date Filed: August 10, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 70,779.50
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 20,428.14

Election
Expense Category Flled;gegtfﬁmal Expens$§rEI|g|bIe
Reimbursement *
Headquarter Expenses $0.00 $0.00
Worker Remuneration 0.00 0.00
Publicity / Advertising 3,904.75 3,904.75
Travel 0.00 0.00
Campaign Functions 0.00 0.00
Other 21.75 21.75
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 0.00
Subtotal $ 3,926.50 $ 3,926.50
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $ 3,926.50 $ 3,926.50

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and inclusion
of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.




ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election

Kings North: Shirley Fisher (NSLP)

Official Agent: Kelly Coombs
Date Filed: August 18, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 70,779.50
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 20,428.14

Election
Expense Category Filed Abgye(r?tfﬂmal Expens?()erllglbIe
Reimbursement *
Headquarter Expenses $2,769.48 $2,669.48
Worker Remuneration 0.00 0.00
Publicity / Advertising 13,945.52 13,945.52
Travel 241.63 182.62
Campaign Functions 752.90 633.45
Other 6.45 6.45
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 0.00
Subtotal $17,715.98 $17,437.52
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $17,715.98 $17,437.52

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and inclusion

of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.




